Charles Parish Code of 
Ordinances.   

(6) Animal hospitals where all animals are kept inside the building  
(7) Service station  
(8) Commercial recreation facilities  
(9) Commercial greenhouses and nurseries  
(10) Commercial schools  
(11) Shops not to exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of floor area for the 

repair and servicing of the following:  
bicycles  
radios  
televisions  
stereos and recorders  
household appliances  
locksmith  
typewriters  
other similar uses  

(12) Shops not to exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of floor area may also 
include the following uses:  
dressmakers  
millinery  
tailors  
baking goods sales  
laundry and dry cleaners  
theatres (but not the drive-in type)  

(13) Laboratories  
(14) Customary accessory uses incidental to the above uses when located on the same lot